Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Community & Resources

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 10 January 2019

The Cabinet Member took the following decision on 10 January 2019. It will become effective at Noon on 18 January 2019 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 17 January 2019.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

C&R 01/19

Applications to Welsh Church Acts Fund 2018/19

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

Newport City Council receive an amount each year for distribution under the Welsh Church Acts fund to be distributed in accordance with the adopted criteria. For 2018/19 the amount available for Newport City Council to distribute was £51,245.56, which included £845.56 carried over from 2017/18.

Decision

To approve 14 applications as shown in Appendix One, for the first round tranche of applications in 2018/19 and agree a grant award of 80% of eligible expenditure was funded.

Consultation

Head of Finance

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Head of Finance Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR D MAYER, CABINET MEMBER FOR COMMUNITY & RESOURCES